
Wednesday, May 31, 1972 THE STARS AND SiRlPES D Page 27

BONN (UP!) ^ The chief of
ithe nation's criminal police said
Tuesday the bombs used in the
recent wave of attaekS'on public
buildings and U.S. military fa-
cilities in/West Germany Were
b e i n g mass-produced by a
small group of persons.

Horst Herold, president of the
federal criminal police, told a
•television interviewer that ev-
erything connected with the at-
tacks pointed to "careful plan-
ning, to a controlling brain, to~a
central authority."

He said experts working with
" 'unexploded 'bombs found in
'public buildings and on the re-
main, of detonated bombs used
in the attacks were convinced

-they were: manufactured by a
"small, closely knit group" in a
"kind of series production."

Herold said the attackers ex-
ploited the fact tfhat r.the: ̂ police
weite forced to Work. within
legal limits in dealing with
them. He said the "murderous,
maliciousness of the (bombing)
acts" meant, in his view, that
the "desperadoes" did riot de-
serve to be referred to as revo-
lutionaries.

Bombs have exploded within
the past three weeks in'Six West
German cities. They included
t w o blasts in automobiles
parked on lots inside the com-
pound of the U.S. Army's Eu-
ropean headquarters in Heidel-

berg •attditheee 'explosions with-
in the.headquarters complex of
the Army's V Corps in Frank-
furt.

.Four , American . ̂ servicemen
died >in 4he explosions. ; _ ,

(USAREUR announced that
the German-American Women's
Club of Heidelberg has;present-

•ec". 500 German marks to each
of the three widows of < the sol-
diers kilted in the bomb ex-
plosions At USAREUR Hq last
Wednesday.)

The so-called "Red Army
Faction" has claimed responsi-
bility for the explosions.

The latest action by the an-
archist group, whose leaders

Andreas Baader and Ulrike
Meinhof have been hunted by
:police for two years, was a
threat maileo to two news
agencies that they would ex-
plode three bombs in auto-
mobiles parked in the streets in
.Stuttgart Friday afternoon.

The premier of Baden-Wuert-
t e m b e r g state, of which
Stuttgart as the capital^ ap-
. pealed to the almost 700,000, in-
habitants ;of the* city' Tuesday to
r e p o r t to the -police {any
suspicious actions they saw.

The premier, 'Hans Tilbinger,
.told a news confererfce the au-
thorities, had taken every pos-
sible, security measure to pre-

Says
J

vent the threats from being
.carried put.
c He stressed, however, that
'there was no way to ascertain
the seriousness of the threats.

.-He said the public would be
ke,pt; ^informed daily of :the
posi^prij apd that "there was no
reasbii.iqr hysteria. ..-•-•.••"•'•-'•'

Stuttgart • Police ;Ghief, Paul
; Rait said officers continued to
-conW lantbmobiles and asked
identification cards from
driver's as part of the security
measures imposed since the
bomb threats were received.

Rau "said hundreds of auto-
mobiles were inspected Tues-
day,

BELFAST (UPI) — The
Provisional wing of the Irish

"Republican Army (IRA) Tues-
d a y answered the Official
wing's call for a cease-fire with
bombs and bullets.

In a flurry of attacks, gun-
men killed two civilian men,
wounded a third and blew up a

beer bottling plant and a laun-
dry, a British army spokesman
said.

Other gunmen, believed to be
Provisional, fired at patrolling
British troops more than 25
times, he said.

The gunmen missed, but the
soldiers said they shot :at least

Closing N.Y. Stock Prices
Prices through the courtesy of Bache and Co. Inc.

Hamburg, Frankfurt, Munich

May 26 May 30
ACF Ind
Addressgrph.
Airco Inc.
Allegheny
Allied Chem
Allied St
Allis Ch
Alcoa
Am Air Fltr
'Am Airlines
Am Brands
ABC
Am Can Co
Am Cement
ArmCynamld
Am Dlst
Am El. Pwr
Am Home
Am Metal C
Am Motors
Am Nat Gas
'Am Smelt
Am Sugar
ATT
Ampex
Ashland Oil
At) Richf
Avco Co
•Avon
Batack & W
Beckman
Bell & How
Bendlx
Benguet
Beth Steel
•Boeing
Borden

•Bristol My
Brunswick
Budd Co
Burl "Ind
Burroughs
Camp Soup

• C?in ' Pac
• Celanese
Cert Teed

v Chase -Man
Chom N:-Y.
Ches & Ohio
Chrysler
Cil.T. F.ln
Citles-Ser1 City Inv
.Clark Equip
Cluett Pea
Coca-Cola
Colg Palm
Collins Rad
Colt Ind

:CBS
Comnw Ed
Comsat
Con Edison
Con Nat

•'Comroil
Xont Data
"Corn Glass
'CPC-Int
Crane
Crown Zell "
Curtlss Wr
: Curtler-Ham
; Dart Ind
.Deere. Co

' ' Deltona
'Dlctaphon

•'Disney
:Dlst Seagr '
Dome Mines

46.1
43.7
19.4
28.3
32.4
35.6
13.6
54.1
43.4
49
48.3
73
30i3
7;5

36.7
25:4
27.2

106
29;£
8.5

36.1
21.2
31.6
43
7.4

25.2
61 .'6
16.7

119.5
29.6
58.5
69.5
44.3
6:7

30.3
22.3
29
61
53.4
17.6
33.6

188
28.5
15:3
59.6
69.6
58

V64
68.2
31.6
48.2
36.6
19.2
59.6
18.7

132.4
66.6
17.5
22.2
55.5
34.2

.68.4
24.3
28.6
26.6
70

251.2
32.3
24
30
35.1
53.2
56.6
65: 1
39.4
10.7

189.6
87.4
74

45.4
43
18.5
28.2
30.7
35.4
13.4
54.4
42.4
4912
48.1 ;

73.2
30:2
7.4

.36.4
25.3
27.1

106
29.5
8.5

36'.5
•21.2
32 .
42.6
7»4

24.5
61.2
15.7

118.2
29.1
58.4
69.2
42.6
5:6

30 4
22!?
28.5
61.6

-52.6
17.6
34

183.6
'29.1
16
60
61

'68.2...
'63.7
58.2

.32
48.4
36.4
19
58
19

?133
68.6
17.4
21.3
55
34.2

.68.4
24.2
28.6
27i1
71

251.5
33
23.7
•30

61*2
66.4
65
39

18T.3
37S6
75 ,

May 26 May 30
Dow Chem
DuPont
Eastern Air
Faberge
Fair Cam
Feddeps
Firestone
First Nat C
Fluor .
FMCiCbrp

'F-ord
Free Sul
Fruehauf
Gen Anil
Gen Dyn
Gen E lee
Gen 'Foods
Gen Instr

•Gen -Motors
Gen Pub U
Gen 'Tire
Getty Oil
Gillette
Glmbel
Glen Alden

'Goodrich
Goodyear
Grace
Great ASP
Greyhound
Grumman
Gulf Oil
Gulf Western
Helene Curt
Hercules
Hilton
Homestake
Honeywell
Hudson^ Bay
Illinois Cent
Ingersbll R
Inland Stl
IBM
Int Chem N
•Int Nickel
•Int Paper

. • l-l> 1 •
.Itek Corp
Jim Walter
John Mnvlle
Johnson-Jon
Jones &. Lau .
Kaiser ;Alu
Kennecott

' Kerr -McGee
Kraftco
Libby-Owe
Llbby, McN
Ling-Temco
Litton
Louis. Land
Lukens Stl
Macy
'Marathon
M'arqor Inc
Martin-Mar
May'Depart

/McDonnell D
McGeaw Hill
Merck
MGM

•MMM
Mobil Oil '-
'Monsanto
' Nat'Atrl
Nat.Cash R
Nat. Diet

92.1 92
171 170.6
3175
14^5
37;4
39.1
24.3
58.6
18.4

27.3
66.4
21.5
41.2
2Z.-3
31.5
69.5
25.6
26.4
76.6
20i7
28.4
75
44.6
28.5
12.1
26.1
30
26,6
19;4
18/2
13.7
24.4
42.6
7.3

64.5
44.6
28.1

154
24.2 -
34.2
67.4
35.2

404
>26.7
34.1

^40
58.4
71.4
32.7
35.5

120:4
16.3
22.6
23.4
51
43
44.2
6.1

12.3
16.6'
46.6
21.5
•41.3
29.6
28
23.4
47.1
44
19

146.4
18.6

155:6

67
49
36:1
16

30.6
14.2
37.3
40.3
24.5
58.3
18.3

26.2
67.4
21.4
41.3
21.1
31
69.7
26.1
26.4
76.5
20.5
28.1
77; 2
44.6
28
12.2
26
30.4
26.5
19.3
18.3
13.7
25
42.4
7.1

64
43,2
28.1

153.1
23.6
34.2
68.6
35.2

395.4
25.6
34:3
39.6

•57.7 •
68.5
32.4
35.2

120.2
16.5
2316 .
23.1
52
43
43.3
6:2

-12.7
:17.4
45.2

. 20.6
41.3
29.5
27.4
23.3
48.2

-'44
18.6

147.4
19

164
66
66;1
48
33;4
16.3

'(

May 26 May 30
Nation! Gen
Nat Gypsum
Nat Steel
N atom as
Newmnt Win
No Am: Rock
Ohio Edison
Olin Corp
Otis
Owens III
Pan-'AmTAir
Penn Cent
Pepsico
Pfizer
Phelps Dodg
Phil Morris
Phillips Pet
Pittston
Polaroid
Proc 4. Gam

-Pullman
Raytheon

-area
Repub Steel
Revere Copp
Revlon
Reynolds 'M
Reynolds Ind

• Richardson
Rlch-Merrel
Royal -Dutch
St Jos Lead
St Regis P
Santa Fe In
Schlumbgr
Seaboard
Sears
Shell Oil
Shell Trans
Singer
South. Co.
•South. Rac.
South. Rail
Sperry Rand
StdOII Cal
Std Oil Ind.
sta on N.J.
Stud/ Worth
Sun Oil
Swift Co.
Teledyne
Texaco

.Tex Gulf S
Texas Inst.
Texas Util
Thlokol
Time
Timken
TWA
Transam.
Travelers
Untd'Alrc
UMC Ind
Union Carb
Union Oil
Union -Pac
Uni royal
UnltAIrl
Unit Brands
US Steel
Unlv Com
Westlnghse
Weyerhaeus
Whlttaker

' Winn-Dixie
Woplworth
Xerox '
Zenith

26.4
17.5
42.7
68.1
29.7
33.3
21 ;3
17.1
39
49
17.2
4.3

87.3
40.6
39.2

102
28.7
37.6

149.1
98.1
39.6
39.1
39.1
23.4
12.2
72.4
18.1
73.7
15.5
72;6
38.5
31.6
43.2
32.2

199.2
65
17i4
45
34.7
93
20
'44.4

4l'

26.3
17.4
42.4
64.1
29
33:4
21 ;3
17
39
49.4
17
4.2

87
-40.7
38.3

102.2
29.1
37.4

147.4
99.4
40
38.*
3724
23.2
11.7

.37
18.7
74.1
15.5
72
39.3
31.1
41.1
32.5

214.4
63.4
17.3
46.
«_
91.

1

6
20.2
45.4
97.4
40.2

58i6 58.7
64.5
75.6
51
46.7

"34.7
'23;7
33.1
18 '

163
56
19
53.5
41.2
59
:20.7
42.7
40.2
26.4
51
•30.3

17.6
63
16.6
30.6
23.2

50.6
10.1

'37
157;6
47

65.6
"76.3

49.6
46.7
34.6
24.1
33.4
18

165 3
57.4
18.4
63

-41 1
48.4
20.7
42.5
40.2
26
60.6
30.5
65.4
,17.7
52.6

•15
30.4

.22.5
,62.6
61
^9.7
67.5
,37.1
153
45.6

foutiof iheir.assailantSi
•l.n Londonderry, "Catholic

housewives, supported by a
men's committee, organized a
"peace ̂ petition" in the Catholic

Uogside and Creggan Estate
areas. Mrs. Mary Barr, one of
the leaders, said they expected
"many thousands" of Catholics
to sign the document, which re-
'jects violence.

' ' W h e n we have these
signatures we will present ;them
to William Whitelaw (secretary
,of state for 'Northern Jreland)
she said. • ;

All ithree civilians were gun-
ned down in predawn shooting
incidents and found later by
troops, the spokesman said.

A p a t r o l found Leonard
McAteer, 23, fatally shot and
his companion wounded in the
eye in Ballyriastreagh, a small
?towh '30 miles south of Belfast.
The bullet-riddled body of the
third man, Thomas Wardlow,
32, was discovered in the gutter
of a street dividing -Catholic and
Protestant districts in Belfast.

Heavy Damage
Bombs later heavily damaged

Belfast's Morton beer bottling
plant and a laundry that ca-
tered to ^British troops in a
nearby suburb. No one -was in-
jured.

The bombings and shootings
followed an indefinite cease-fire
announced by the Marxist-
slanted official wing of the IRA
after weekend talks in Dublin.

In Belfast, a spokesman for
the Provisional ^*ing described
t h e c e a s e-fire call as a
"surrender."

Swiss 'Get 'Harvard Branch
Harvard

'Business "School has announced
that it will locate its mew senior
management training program
and its ^European research of-
fice 'in Lausanne, >Swits?erland.

DISCUSSES TAXiKS — Secretary of State William P. Rogers
briefs West German Chancellor Willy Brandt in Bonn on Presi-
dent Nixon's talks with Soviet leaders in Moscow. —AP

Protest
Posts

S C H W E IN F U R T, Ger-
many (S&S) — A crowd esti-
mated at 30 to 40 U.S. soldiers
shouting anti-Vietnam slogans
with a handful of American de-
pendents and German demon-
strators broke up Monday about
6 p.m. after 3rd Inf Div MPs
prevented them from entering
Ledward and C o n n Caserns
here.

A 3rd Div spokesman said the
group chanting anti-war slogans
and profanities gathered at the
gate to Ledward at 3:30 p.m.
;but were ̂ stopped by the'MPs.

Ringleaders of "the demonstra-
tion, 'he said, were ex-GIs —

several of whom had their wives
along. The dependents all were
males, he added.

"There was no violence -and
no damage done," the spokes-
man said. "They milled around
a while and then moved ,Wz
miles to Conn where they final-
ly scattered when MPs again
halted their attempt to march
into the second U.S. post."

:None of the demonstrating sol-
diers was; in uritform because of
the Memorial Day holiday and
there were no arrests, the
spokesman; said. He added, how-
ever, "'the incident is under In-
vestigation

WASHINGTON :(UPI)-Men
with lottery numbers *S.p to 50
will be called up beginning in
July, the fSelective Service
System said Tuesday.

The draft ^upta for July will
be 2̂010 men, sa ifigure which
draft'6fficials:sald would rise to

OiOOOiln /August. The calls ifoi
fflie street «of tthe:y^ar after <Au-
gust will Eaver^ge about ;8,800
per month'in (order t^ maet the

' BOiOOO-man^raft^pbol which^De-
f e n s e Secretary Melvdn R.
Laird said would be needed this

. year.
Selective Service officials

said that aip ̂ one ccould yet *pre-
diet the 'highest lottery number
likely ito Ibe rcalled ^this year.
They, said it 'Would be "sub-
stantially ^below" ^the No. 125
cutoff point reached last year
when draft caUs'totaled .98;000.

No one was, drafted during
the first three months of this
;year *ut ISiOOO anen, 'with lot-
tery numbers 1 through 35, are
•being exiled in tthe; three-month
period which will end "June 30.

A^ter fthai;, the flood ;of JBe^
|erred men with low Uotteuy
huiril>6rs who lost their defer-

on graduating from
college was sufficient to meet
monthly draft calls without
raising tthe ceiling number.
{However,; since so "few numbers
hayetbeen called so far in 1972,
this may not*be true this year.

IPurthermore, the Selective
:;Serviefi -reqently said it was
planning to allow men to enlist
iin the National Guard or Re-
Nerves alter receiving their in-
duction motices. >In the, past,
once a man had been sent his
.notice heicpuld avoidrthe .Army
cpnjy by ^enlisting in another
service! for-at least three years;


