# Blasts Well Planned, Official Says

BONN (UPI) - The chief of the nation's criminal police said Tuesday the bombs used in the recent wave of attacks on public buildings and U.S. military facilities in West Germany were being mass-produced by a small group of persons.

Horst Herold, president of the federal criminal police, told a television interviewer that everything connected with the attacks pointed to "careful planning, to a controlling brain, to a central authority."

He said experts working with unexploded bombs found in public buildings and on the remain of detonated bombs used in the attacks were convinced they were manufactured by a "small, closely knit group" in a "kind of series production." Herold said the attackers ex-

ploited the fact that the police were forced to work within legal limits in dealing with them. He said the "murderous, maliciousness of the (bombing) acts" meant, in his view, that the "desperadoes" did not de-serve to be referred to as revolutionaries.

Bombs have exploded within the past three weeks in six West German cities. They included two blasts in automobiles parked on lots inside the compound of the U.S. Army's European headquarters in Heidelberg and three explosions within the headquarters complex of the Army's V Corps in Frank-

Four American servicemen died in the explosions.

(USAREUR announced that the German-American Women's Club of Heidelberg has presentec 500 German marks to each of the three widows of the soldiers killed in the bomb explosions at USAREUR Hg last Wednesday.)

The so-called "Red Army Faction" has claimed responsibility for the explosions.

The latest action by the anarchist group, whose leaders

Andreas Baader and Ulrike Meinhof have been hunted by police for two years, was a threat mailed to two news agencies that they would explode three bombs in automobiles parked in the streets in Stuttgart Friday afternoon.

The premier of Baden-Wuert-temberg state, of which Stuttgart is the capital, appealed to the almost 700,000 inhabitants of the city Tuesday to report to the police any suspicious actions they saw.

The premier, Hans Filbinger, told a news conference the authorities had taken every possible security measure to pre-

vent the threats from being carried out.

He stressed, however, that there was no way to ascertain the seriousness of the threats. He said the public would be kept informed daily of the position, and that there was no

reason for hysteria.
Stuttgart Police Chief Paul
Ray said officers continued to control automobiles and asked identification cards drivers as part of the security measures imposed since the bomb threats were received.

Rau said hundreds of automobiles were inspected Tuesday.

## IRA Provisionals Kill 2 Civilians, Blow Up Bottling Plant, Laundry

BELFAST (UPI) -Provisional wing of the Irish Republican Army (IRA) Tuesday answered the Official wing's call for a cease-fire with bombs and bullets.

beer bottling plant and a laundry, a British army spokesman said.

Other gunmen, believed to be Provisionals, fired at patrolling British troops more than 25

The gunmen missed, but the soldiers said they shot at least

four of their assailants.
In Londonderry, Catholic housewives, supported by a men's committee, organized a "peace petition" in the Catholic Bogside and Creggan Estate areas. Mrs. Mary Barr, one of the landers, said than expected the leaders, said they expected 'many thousands' of Catholics to sign the document, which rejects violence.

"When we have these signatures we will present them to William Whitelaw (secretary of state for Northern Ireland) she said.

All three civilians were gunned down in predawn shooting incidents and found later by troops, the spokesman said.

A patrol found Leonard McAteer, 23, fatally shot and his companion wounded in the eye in Ballynastreagh, a small town 30 miles south of Belfast. The bullet-riddled body of the third man, Thomas Wardlow, 32, was discovered in the gutter of a street dividing Catholic and Protestant districts in Belfast.

**Heavy Damage** Bombs later heavily damaged Belfast's Morton beer bottling plant and a laundry that catered to British troops in a nearby suburb. No one was injured.

The bombings and shootings followed an indefinite cease-fire announced by the Marxist-slanted official wing of the IRA after weekend talks in Dublin. In Belfast, a spokesman for

the Provisional wing described the cease-fire call as a "surrender."

#### Swiss Get Harvard Branch

40.2

30.4

22.5 52.6

51

-9.7 57.5

10.1

57.5

37 37.1 157.6 153

Whittaker

Winn-Dixle

Woolworth

Xerox

Zenith

:56

48

35.1 33.4

55.7

49

Weyerhaeus

BOSTON (AP) — Harvard Business School has announced that it will locate its new senior management training program and its European research office in Lausanne, Switzerland.



DISCUSSES TALKS - Secretary of State William P. Rogers briefs West German Chancellor Willy Brandt in Bonn on President Nixon's talks with Soviet leaders in Moscow.

## Antiwar GIs Protest At Schweinfurt Posts

SCHWEINFURT, Germany (S&S) — A crowd estimated at 30 to 40 U.S. soldiers shouting anti-Vietnam slogans with a handful of American dependents and Corman demonstrations. pendents and German demonstrators broke up Monday about 6 p.m. after 3rd Inf Div MPs prevented them from entering Ledward and Conn Caserns

A 3rd Div spokesman said the group chanting anti-war slogans and profanities gathered at the gate to Ledward at 3:30 p.m. but were stopped by the MPs.

Ringleaders of the demonstra-tion, he said, were ex-GIs —

several of whom had their wives along. The dependents all were males, he added.

"There was no violence and no damage done," the spokesman said. "They milled around a while and then moved 11/2 miles to Conn where they finally scattered when MPs again halted their attempt to march into the second U.S. post."

None of the demonstrating soldiers was in uniform because of the Memorial Day holiday and there were no arrests, the spokesman said. He added, how-ever, "the incident is under investigation

## July Call-Up to Start at No. 30

WASHINGTON (UPI)—Men with lottery numbers 30 to 50 will be called up beginning in July, the Selective Service System said Tuesday.

The draft quota for July will be 7,200 men, a figure which draft officials said would rise to 9,000 in August. The calls for the rest of the year after August will average about 8,800 per month in order to meet the 50,000-man draft pool which Defense Secretary Melvin R. Laird said would be needed this

year. Selective Service officials

said that no one could yet predict the highest lottery number likely to be called this year. They said it would be "substantially below" the No. 125 cutoff point reached last year when draft calls totaled 98,000.

No one was drafted during the first three months of this year but 15,000 men, with lottery numbers 1 through 35, are being called in the three-month period which will end June 30.

After that, the flood of deferred men with low lottery numbers who lost their defer-

ments on graduating from college was sufficient to meet monthly draft calls without raising the ceiling number. However, since so few numbers have been called so far in 1972, this may not be true this year.

Furthermore, the Selective Service recently said it was planning to allow men to enlist in the National Guard or Reserves after receiving their induction notices. In the past, once a man had been sent his notice he could avoid the Army only by enlisting in another service for at least three years.

### times, he said. In a flurry of attacks, gunmen killed two civilian men, wounded a third and blew up a

Prices through the courtesy of Bache and Co. Inc. Hamburg, Frankfurt, Munich

Closing N.Y. Stock Prices

						11.4			
May 26 May 30			Ma	May 26 May 30			May 26 May 30		
	ACF Ind	46.1	45.4	Dow-Chem	92.1	92	Nationi Gen	26.4	26.3
	Addressgrph	43.7	43	DuPont	171	170.6	Nat Gypsum	17.5	17.4
	Airco Inc.	19.4	18.5	Eastern Air	31.5	30.6	Nat Steel	42.7	42.4
	Allegheny	28.3	28.2	Faberge	14.5	14.2	Natomas	68.1	64.1
	Allied Chem	32.4	30.7	Fair Cam	37.4	37.3	Newmnt Min	29.7	29
•	Allied St	35.6	35.4	Fedders	39.1	40.3 24.5	No Am Rock	33.3	33.4
	Allis Ch	13. <b>6</b> 54.1	13.4 54.4	Firestone First Nat C	24.3 58.6	58.3	Ohio Edison	21.3 17.1	21.3 17
	Alcoa Am Air Fitr	43.4	42.4	Fluor	18.4	18.3	Olin Corp Otis	39	39
	Am Airlines	49	49.2	FMC Corp	27.3	26.2	Owens III	49	49.4
	Am Brands	48.3	48.1	Ford	66.4	67.4	Pan Am Air	17.2	17
	ABC	73	73.2	Free Sul	21.5	21.4	Penn Cent	4.3	4.2
	Am Can Co	30.3	30.2	Fruehauf	41.2	41.3	Pepsico	87.3	87
	Am Cement	7.5	7.4	Gen Anil	22.3	21.1	Pfizer	40.6	·40.7
	Am Cynamid	36.7	.36.4	Gen Dyn	31.5	31	Phelps Dodg	39.2	38.3
	Am Dist	25.4	25.3 27.1	Gen Elec	69.5	69.7	Phil Morris	102	102.2
	Am El. Pwr Am Home	27.2 105	105	Gen Foods	25.6	26.1 26.4	'Phillips' Pet	28.7	29.1
	Am Metal C	29.6	29,5	Gen Instr Gen Motors	26.4 76.6	76.5	Pittston	37.6	37.4
•	Am Motors	8.5	8.5	Gen Pub U	20:7	20.5	Polaroid P <b>ro</b> c & Gam	149.1 98.1	147.4 99.4
-	Am Nat Gas	36.1	36:5	Gen Tire	28.4	28.1	Pullman	39.6	40
	Am Smelt	21.2	21.2	Getty Oil	75	77.2	Raytheon	39.1	38.6
	Am Sugar	31.6	32	Gillette	44.6	44.6	arca	39.1	37:4
	ATT	43	42.6	Gimbel	28.5	28	Repub Steel	23.4	23.2
	Ampex	7:4	7.4 24.5	Glen Alden	12.1	12.2	Revere Copp	12.2	11.7
	Ashland Oil Ati Richi	25.2 61.6	61.2	Goodrich	26.1	26	Revion	72.4	. 37
	Avco Co	15.7	15.7	Goodyear	30	30.4	Reynolds M	18.1	18.7
	Aven		118.2	Grace	26.6	26.5	Reynolds Ind	73.7	74.1
	Babck & W	29.6	29.1	Great A&P	19.4 18.2	19.3 18.3	Richardson	15.5	15.5
,	Beckman	58.5	58:4	Greyhound Grumman	13.7	13.7	Rich-Merrel	72.6 38.5	72 39.3
	Bell & How	69.5	69.2	Gulf Oil	24.4	25	Royal Dutch St Jos Lead	31.5	31.1
	Bendix	44.3	42.6	Gulf Western	42.6	42.4	St Regis P	43.2	41.1
	Benguet	5.7	5.6 30 4	Helene Curt	7.3	7.1	Santa Fe In	32.2	32.5
	Beth Steel	30.3 22.3	22.7	Hercules	64.5	64	Schlumbar	199.2	214.4
	Borden	29	28.5	Hilton	44.6	43.2	Seaboard	65	63.4
	Bristol My	61	61.6	Homestake	28.1	28.1	Sears	17:4	17.3
•	Brunswick	53.4	- 52.6	Honeywell	154	153.1	Shell Oil	45	46.1
	Budd Co	17.6	17.5	Hudson Bay	24.2		Shell Trans	34.7	
	Burl Ind	33.5	34	Illinois Cent	34.2 67.4	34.2 <b>6</b> 8.6	Singer	93	91.6
	Burroughs	188	183.6	Ingersoli R Inland Sti	35.2	35.2	South. Co.	20	20.2
	Camp Soup	28.5	29.1	IBM	404	395.4	South. Pac. South. Rail	97.1	45.4 97.4
	Can' Rac	15.3	16	Int Chem N	≥26.7	25.6	Sperry Rand	41	40.2
	Celanese	59.6 59.6	√60 -61	Int Nickel	34.1	34.3	Std Oil Cal	58.6	58.7
	Cert Teed Chase Man	58	58.2	Int Paper	40	39.6	Std Oil Ind.	64.5	65.6
٦	Chem N.Y.	54	53.7	ीका 🐪	58.4	57.7	Std Oil N.J.	75.6	76.3
	Ches & Ohlo	58.2	58.2	itek Corp	71.4	68.5	Stud. Worth	51	49.6
	Chrysler	31.6	:32	Jim Walter	32.7	32,4	Sun Oil	46.7	46.7
	C.I.T. Fin	48.2	48.4	John Mnvile	35.5	35.2	Swift Co.	34.7	34.6
	Cities Ser	36.6	36.4	Johnson-Joh Jones & Lau	120:4	120.2 16.5	Teledyne	23.7	24.1
•	City inv	19.2	19	Kaiser Alu	22.6	23.6	Texaco	33.1	33.4
	Clark Equip	59.6 18.7	58 19	Kennecott	23.4	23,1	Tex Gulf S Texas Inst.	18	18 165.3
	Cluett Pea Coca-Cola	132.4	133	Kerr McGee	51	52	Texas Util	163 56	57.4
	Colg Palm	66.6	68.6	Kraftco	43	43	Thiokol	19	18.4
	Collins Rad	17.5	17.4	Libby-Owe	44.2	43.3	Time	53.5	53
	Colt Ind	22.2	21.3	Libby, McN	6.1	6.2	Timken	41.2	-41.1
٠,	CBS	55.5	55	Ling-Temco	12.3	12.7	TWA	:59	48.4
	Comnw Ed	34.2	34.2	Litton	16.61		Transam.	20.7	20.7
	Comsat .	.68.4	.68.4	Louis. Land	46.6	45.2	Travelers	42.7	42.5
	Con Edison	24.3 28.6	24.2 28.6	Lukens Sti	21.5	20.6	Untd Airc	40.2	
	Con Nat Cont Oil	26.6	27.1	Macy	41.3 29.5	41.3	UMC Ind	26.4	26
	Cont Data	70	71	Marathon Marcor Inc	29.0	29.5 27.4	Union Carb	51	50.6
	Corn Glass	251.2	251.5	Martin Mar	23.4	23.3	Union Oil	30.3 56.4	30.5
	'CPC:Int	32.3	33	May Depart	47.1	48.2	Union Pac Uniroyal	17.5	
	Crane `	24	23.7	McDonnell D	44	44	Unit Airl	53	52.6
	Crown Zell	30	30	McGraw Hill	19	18.6	Unit Brands	15.5	
	Curtiss Wr	35.1	34.1	Merck	146.4		US Steel	30.6	
	Curtier-Ham	53.2	51.2 56.4	MGM	18.0		Univ Com	23.2	. 22,5
•	Dart Ind	56.6 65.1	65	MMM	155.6		Westinghse	53	52.6

Mobil Oil

Monsanto

Nat Cash R

Nat Airl

Nat-Dist

39.4

10.7

37.4

39

111 ...

37:6

189.6 187.3

Deere Co

Deltona

Disney

Dictaphon

Dist Seagr

Dome Mines